
 变更前

Content of Business  业务项目及 Service服务内容 Tariff 费用
Source of the fee set up

收费依据
优惠及备注

Cable Fee 电报费 通过SWIFT系统发送汇款业务报文 USD17.00 （美元17.00） Market Price 市场调节价

USD30.00 (LC issuing)   美元30.00（开证） Market Price 市场调节价

USD17.00 (Others)   美元17.00（其他） Market Price 市场调节价

 变更后

Content of Business  业务项目及 Service服务内容 Tariff 费用
Source of the fee set up

收费依据
优惠及备注

Cable Fee 电报费 通过SWIFT系统发送汇款类业务报文 USD20.00 （美元20.00） Market Price 市场调节价

USD30.00 (LC issuing)   美元30.00（开证） Market Price 市场调节价

USD20.00 (Others)   美元20.00（其他） Market Price 市场调节价

新增项目

Content of Business  业务项目及 Service服务内容 Tariff 费用
Source of the fee set up

收费依据
优惠及备注

Cross-border Outward Remittance 跨境人民币汇出汇款
跨境人民币电汇汇款至收款人 （remit the cross-border RMB to

beneficiary)
0.125%，最低人民币30元，最高人民币500元, 加电报费美元20.00 Market Price 市场调节价

*If the above fee charges involve small and micro enterprises, our bank will strictly implement the reduction and exemption in accordance with the requirements of laws and regulations.

*以上收费如涉及到小微企业，我行将根据法律法规的要求严格实施减免。

华美银行（中国）有限公司服务价格变动公示（2024年5月）

Early Notice on Change of EWCN Tariff, May 2024

为更好地为客户提供服务，我行预计于 2024年8月变更及新增如下收费项目，特此进行提前公示：

To better provide services to our clients, the EWCN Tariff will be updated in Aug., 2024. Please find the relevant changes below as an early notice:

SWIFT 电报费

SWIFT 电报费 通过SWIFT系统发送贸易结算类业务报文


